S.M.Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai. Permanently Affiliated to University of Mumbai. NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE ISO 21001:2018 CERTIFIED

ISO 21001:2018 CERTIFIED IMC RBNQ CERTIFICATE OF MERIT 2019

Activity Approval Format

Date: 17-3-2022

Program: Sanitary Napkin Awareness & Donation

Need: Institute Social Responsibility (ISR)

Objective: To create awareness about menstrual cycle & personal hygiene.

Content: Educate Small Children & Ladies about the importance of using Sanitary Pads and its safe disposal.

Resource Person: NA **Date:** 17-4-2022 **Time:** 1:30 pm

Venue: Near Data Meghe Engineering College, Sector 2, Navi Mumbai - 400708.

Cost/Budget: NA

Proposed By: Health Club

Verified By:

S.M.Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai.

Permanently Affiliated to University of Mumbai.

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE

ISO 21001:2018 CERTIFIED

IMC RBNQ CERTIFICATE OF MERIT 2019

Minutes of the meeting

Date: 17 /11/2021

Time: 9:50 a.m

Venue: WhatsApp

Following things were discussed in the meeting:-

It was decided that the Health club of the college will organize the Sanitary Napkin Awareness & Donation at Sector 2 (Near Data Meghe Engineering College) Navi Mumbai - 400708. in the month of april by students of Health Club. The donation will be made by students & teachers of the college.

Health Club In-charge:

Asst. Prof. Himani Shukla

Health Club Members:

Asst. Prof. Vinay Vilas Shahapurkar Asst. Prof. Utkarsh Kapadia

S.M.Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai. Permanently Affiliated to University of Mumbai. NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE

ISO 21001:2018 CERTIFIED IMC RBNQ CERTIFICATE OF MERIT 2019

Notice

Health Club of Bunts Sangha's S.M.Shetty college of Science, Commerce and Management Studies

is organizing



A Sanitary Pad Donation Camp



on

31+3+2022

All Students & Teachers are hereby invited to donate small packets of pad for this noble cause.

Donations will be accepted till

241312022

For further details,

Kindly Contact:

8th Floor Staffroom

Asst.Prof. Himani Shukla

Asst.Prof.Vinay Shahapurkar

6th Floor Staffroom

Asst.Prof.Utkarsh Kapadia

Kindly Note: Monetary contributions will NOT be accepted.

S.M.Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai.

Permanently Affiliated to University of Mumbai.

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE

ISO 21001:2018 CERTIFIED

IMC RBNQ CERTIFICATE OF MERIT 2019

Report

Organized by: Health Club

Event: Sanitary Napkin Awareness & Donation

Date: 17-4-2022

Timing: 1:30 pm (Noon)

Venue: Near Data Meghe Engineering College, Sector 2, Navi Mumbai - 400708.

Highlights: The Health Club of Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College undertook a unique initiative of collecting and distributing sanitary napkins to the female residents of Sector 2, Airoli, Navi Mumbai on 17th April, 2022. The objective of the activity was to create awareness about menstrual hygiene amongst women and children. Student members of the health club actively participated in the activity by donating sanitary napkins and also educating the crowd about the importance of using sanitary napkins and its safe disposal. Over 187 packets of napkins were donated to the residents. The sanitary pads were the donation of teachers and students of the college. The Health Club of the college is headed by Asst. Prof. Himani Shukla Varia and managed along with other members of the club, Asst. Prof. Vinay Shahapurkar & Asst. Prof. Utkarsh Kapadia.



S.M.Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai.

Permanently Affiliated to University of Mumbai.

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE

ISO 21001:2018 CERTIFIED

IMC RBNQ CERTIFICATE OF MERIT 2019





Action Taken Report

As the best practice of the committee the Health Club decided to conduct the activity every year in order to help the needy & provide awareness in the society.

Bunts Sangha's S.M.Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai. Permanently Affiliated to University of Mumbai. NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE ISO 21001:2018 CERTIFIED

IMC RBNQ CERTIFICATE OF MERIT 2019